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GENERAL FEATURES

Expansion Interface

 

โหมดการทำความเย็น

+15°C

+56°C

Connect

Signal 
lines

Connect

Copper outdoor heat exchanger
 

Wide Ambient Temperature Range

.

.

Piping

Diameter (Liquid)

kBTU/hr

Inch(mm)

Diameter (Gas)

Max Length

Max Height

Inch(mm)

m

m

18

30

15

1/2(  12.7)

1/4(  6.35)

24

30

15

5/8(  15.88)

3/8(  9.52)

30

30

20

3/4(   19.05)

3/8(  9.52)

36

50

20

3/4(   19.05)

3/8(  9.52)

42 (3ph)

50

30

3/4(   19.05)

3/8(  9.52)

μ03ÊÊμ*μ05ÊÊÇμª

Liquid pipe

Gas pipe

Outdoor unit below the indoor unit.

Outdoor unit above the indoor unit.

Max Height 
e

30m

Max Height 
e

30m

   
  

   
  

CERTIFICATION

Line ID : @hitachiairservice 
Cool Line : 02-794-0123

WARANTY

WARRANTY COMPRESSOR

5

CERTIFIED TO ISO 9001:2015 
CERT NO : 00119Q30316R2M/3700

CERTIFIED TO GB/T 28001-2011 
Occupational Health and Safety
CERT NO : 06316S20007R6M

CERTIFIED TO ISO ISO 14001:2004
CERT NO : 06316E20003R6M

TIS.2134-2553 EGAT NO.5

–

Tel : 02-794-0123
Fax : 02-717-1325-8 

71 ,
0310

www.hitachiaircon.co.th
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IDU FEATURES

PRODUCT
FEATURES



–
DUCTED

SPECIFICATIONS

Nominal testing conditions:
Cooling - Indoor 80.6°F DB / 66.2°F WB (27°C DB / 19°C WB) & Outdoor 95°F DB / 75.2°F WB (35°C DB / 24°C WB)

IDU
ODU
Power supply  (Indoor)

Power supply  (Outdoor)

V/Ph/Hz

V/Ph/Hz

RPIM-B18VNT4NH
RAS-B18VNTWNH4
220-240/1/50

220-240/1/50

RPIH-B30VNT4NH
RAS-B30VNTWNH4
220-240/1/50

220-240/1/50

RPIH-B36VNT4NH
RAS-B36VNTWNH4
220-240/1/50

220-240/1/50

RPIH-B42VNT4NH
RAS-B42VNTWMH4
220-240/1/50

380-415/3/50

RPIM-B24VNT4NH
RAS-B24VNTWNH4
220-240/1/50

220-240/1/50

Max. input consumption        

Max. input current             

W

A

2,200

11.5

3,100

14

4,000

20

4,950

9.2

3,050

14.5

Indoor air flow Rated(Hi/Med/Lo) 

Indoor air flow Rated(Hi/Med/Lo) 

ESP
Rated Pa

PaRange

m3/h

CFM

Indoor noise level (Sound pressure) (Hi/Med/Lo)

Indoor noise level (Sound power)

dB(A)

dB(A)

40/39/37 38/37/35 42/40/38 44/41/3940/39/37

Drainage water pipe diameter

Operation temperature

mm

°C

°C

16~30 16~30 16~30 16~3016~30

Qty’per 20’ /40’ /40'HQ (Indoor unit)  Set 84/182/182 35/75/90 35/75/90 35/75/9084/182/182

Outdoor noise level (Sound pressure)  Hi dB(A) 55

Yes Yes

55

Yes Yes Yes

62 5660

Design pressure MPa 4.8/1.5 4.4/1.5 4.4/1.5 4.4/1.54.8/1.5

Throttle type Throttle Valve Throttle Valve Throttle Valve CapillaryThrottle Valve

Refrigerant type
Quantity kg

R410A R410A R410A R410AR410A

1.5 2.2 2.8 3.42

Ambient temperature

Qty’per 20’ /40’ /40'HQ (Outdoor unit)  Set

15~56

90/186/186

15~56

52/106/106

15~55

26/53/106

15~56

26/53/53

15~56

44/92/96

Indoor fan motor

W 95 250 250 25095

uF

r/min

NA

1,000/920/820

NA

850/800/720

NA

970/900/800

NA

1,050/900/830

NA

1,180/1,020/960

Cooling

BTU/h

W

18,084

5,300

29,343

8,600

34,802

10,200

42,650

12,500

23,543

6,900

W 1,492.00

6.6

2,311.20

10.5

2,857.00

13.5

3,569.47

6.6

1,943.00

8.7

W/W

Capacity

Capacity

Input Power

Rated Current

COP

SEER

Output

Capacitor

Speed(Hi/Med/Lo)

3.55

12.87

3.72

13.39

3.57

12.94

3.50

12.69

3.55

12.87

Indoor coil
Hydrophilic aluminium (Blue fin) Hydrophilic aluminium (Blue fin) Hydrophilic aluminium (Blue fin) Hydrophilic aluminium (Blue fin)Hydrophilic aluminium (Blue fin)

mm

Indoor unit mm

mm

900×720×270

35

0~80

35

0~80

47

0~120

47

0~120

50

0~120

1,170×870×340

1,300×800×350

1,550×940×410

1,300×800×350

1,550×940×410

1,300×800×350

1,550×940×410

900×720×270

1,170×870×340

kg 30/35 50/55 51/60 51/6030/35

Dimension (WxHxD)

Packing(WxHxD)

Net/Gross weight

Fin type 

Compressor

ml

W

ROTARY

1,480

ROTARY

2,320

TWIN ROTARY

2,830

TWIN ROTARY

3,590

ROTARY

1,905

A 6.6

RB75EA/700

10.9

HAF68D1/570

13.3 6.79.2

Type 

Input

Rated current(RLA) 

Refrigerant oil   

Outdoor fan motor

r/min

W

1

70

1

95

1

138

2

65/65

1

103

4

870

4

790

NA

830

4

700/700

6

900

Qty 

Output

Capacitor 

Outdoor unit mm

mm 860×310×650

990×450×730

950×340×840

1,110×460×910

950×340×1,050

1,110×460×1,200

950×340×1,386

1,110×460×1,530

885×366×795

1,050×500×890

kg 48/54 60/65 83/86 98/11259/62

Dimension(WxHxD)

Packing(WxHxD)

Net/Gross weight  

Refrigerant piping m

mm(inch)

30 30 50 5030

m 15 20 20 3015

Liquid side/ Gas side  

Max. pipe length

Cooling

Type

Charged volume

Speed (Hi)

Tube outside dia.and type

1,000/900/800

588/529/470

1,559/1,250/1,000

912/735/588

1,950/1,700/1,450

1,147/1,000/853

2,100/1,900/1,700

1,235/1,118/1,000

2,300/2,020/1,810

1,353/1,188/1,065

Outdoor coil

High-Low Pressure Switch

Fin type Hydrophilic aluminium (Gold fin)

Coil type 

Hydrophilic aluminium (Gold fin) Hydrophilic aluminium (Gold fin) Hydrophilic aluminium (Gold fin) Hydrophilic aluminium (Gold fin)

55 55 62 5660


